N$ 14,463,125

Market Value Say: N$ 14,460,000

VBMF Plus 15% @ 15 %      + N$ 1,892,625

Insurance Value N$ 14,510,125

Forced Sale Value N$ 11,568,000

Size m² Rate

RECOMMENDED MARKET VALUATION 

The valuation recommends a market value of N$ 14,460,000.00 (Fourteen Million and Four Hundred 

and Sixty Thousand Namibian Dollars). 

GENERAL COMMENTS 

I valued the property in its existing state. I have not undertaken any structural surveys of the buildings, 

nor have I arranged for tests or inspections to be conducted on any service installation or systems or